Schacht & McElroy

Michael R. McElroy Attorneys at Law Michael@McElroyLawOffice.com
Leah J. Donaldson Leah@McElroyLawOffice.com
21 Dryden Lane
Members of the Rhode Island Post Office Box 6721 (401) 351-4100
and Massachusetts Bars Providence, RI 02940-6721 fax (401) 421-5696

March 25, 2016

Luly Massaro, Clerk

Public Utilities Commission
89 Jefferson Boulevard
Warwick, RI 02888

Re: A & R Marine Corp., d/b/a Prudence Bay Islands Transport
Rate Change Application — Docket No. 4586

Dear Luly:

As you know, this office represents A & R Marine Corp., d/b/a Prudence & Bay Islands
Transport (A & R).

Enclosed for filing are the original and nine (9) copies of A & R’s Responses to the

Commission’s 2™ set of data requests.
Very &uly yours,
/[ "

Michael R. McElroy

MRMc:tmg
cc: Christy Hetherington, Esq.

Andrew M. Teitz, Esq.

Kevin P. Gavin, Esq.

Stephen Antaya

David Bebyn, CPA
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A & R Marine Corp: 2015 Rate Case/Commission 5



A&R Marine Corp. — Docket No. 4586 - General Rate Filing

Updated 2/23/16
Name/Address E-mail Address Phone
A&R Marine Corp.: Michael@McElroyLawOQffice.com; 401-351-4100
Michael McElroy, Esq.
Schacht & McElroy
PO Box 6721
Providence R1 02940-6721
David Bebyn dbebyn@beconsulting.biz;
Stephen Antaya stephena@antaya.com;
Daniel Antaya armarineinc@gmail.com;

Division of Public Utilities & Carriers:

Christy Hetherington, Esq.
Dept. of Attorney General

CHetherington@riag.ri.cov;

Jmunoz@riag.ri.gov;

401-222-2424

150 South Main St.

Providence, RI 02903 dmacrae@riag.ri.gov;

John Spirito, Esq. john.spirito@dpuc.ri.gov;

John Bell john.bell@dpuc.ri.gov;

Steve Scialabba steve.scialabba@dpuc.ri.gov;

David Effron Djeffron@aol.com; 603-964-6526
Berkshire Consulting

12 Pond Path

North Hampton, NH 03862-2243

Town of Portsmouth

Terence Tierney

Law Office of Terence Tierney
35 Touro Street

Newport, Rhode Island 02840

Tiernevlaw@yahoo.com;

401-316-4566

Kevin P. Gavin, Esq.

Law Office of Kevin P. Gavin
31 Harrington Avenue
Portsmouth, Rhode Island

KPgavin@aol.com;

401-683-2044

File original & 9 copies w/:

Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk
Public Utilities Commission

89 Jefferson Boulevard

Warwick, RI 02888

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov;

Cynthia. WilsonFrias@puc.ri.gov;

Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov;

401-780-2107

Andrew M. Teitz, Esq.
Bristol Assistant Town Solicitor

andvteitz@utrlaw.com;

Michael Sheehan mike@michaeljsheehan.com;
Mary Bennett mb@marybennett.com;
Cathy Homan catlari@aol.com;

Eric Bengston

bengston@comcast.net;




Frank & Nan Jurnak

jurnak@verizon.net;

Cynthia Ives

cynsislandglass@yahoo.com;

Bob Kenerson

mrose24(@yverizon.net;

Paul & Emily Edwards

Woodland295@charter.net;

Charlie & Barbara Worcester

cworcester@cox.net;

bsworcester@cox.net;

Ed O’Rourke

orourkeej@gmail.com;

Gene Trupin

Genetrupin@yahoo.com;




Public Utilities Commission
to A&R Marine Corp Initial Rate Filing
March 9, 2016 Data Request of the Commission to A&R Marine Corp

March 25, 2016

1. The effective date of the rate changes will be determined by the PUC as part of its open
meeting decision.

a. What is A&R Marine’s position on the effect of advanced purchased reduced fare
multi-use car tickets?

b. Does A&R Marine plan to charge the increase after the effective date of the rates
in this case or will it honor those advance purchases?

c. Does A&R Marine plan to apply any proposed expiration dates to previously
purchased tickets?

d. Please provide A&R Marine’s proposed policy with regard to any advance
purchase tickets and the effect of rule changes or rate changes after the effective
date.

RESPONSE:

a)

b)

d)

The company’s position is to charge the additional approved rate on any
advanced purchased tickets redeemed after the effective date of the rate
increase.

Yes. A&R Marine plans to charge the increase after the effective date for all
advanced purchased tickets.

Yes. Multi-use passenger tickets already have an expiration date, therefore no
additional action will have to be taken for these tickets. However, the multi-use
vehicle tickets do not currently have an expiration date on the face of the tickets.
A&R is proposing to apply the effective date to any previously purchased
advanced multi-use vehicle tickets as the starting point for the proposed
expiration periods. The expiration periods are detailed in A&R proposed terms
and conditions filed with Mr. Bebyn’s supplemental testimony.

A&R’s proposed policy regarding advanced purchased tickets is detailed in Rule
95 of A&R’s proposed terms and conditions filed with Mr. Bebyn’s
supplemental testimony. For rate changes approved after the effective date, as
mentioned in response (a) above A&R, proposes to charge the additional rate on
any advanced purchases tickets redeemed after the effective date of the rate
increase.

Prepared by David G Bebyn CPA



